

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 724 of 2024

Shani Jaiswal **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

18.04.2024	Ms. Ranjana Jaiswal, learned counsel for the Appellant. Ms. Nita Tulsani Thawani, learned Panel Lawyer, for the Respondent/ state. The matter has been listed on default that the affidavit is filed by the appellant is not notarized. On due consideration, the default pointed out by the registry is overruled. Heard on admission. Admit. Call for the record of the Trial Court. Also heard on I.A. No. 1 of 2024, which is an application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal. On due consideration, the application I.A. No. 1 of 2024 is allowed, the delay in filing the appeal is condone. List this case after three weeks for consideration on I.A. No. 2 of 2024. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge
Sagrika	