

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 724 of 2024

Shani Jaiswal **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

26/07/2024	Ms. Ranjana Jaiswal, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Tarkeshwar Nande, P.L. for the State-respondent. Today, this appeal is listed for hearing on I.A. No.02/2024, application under Section 389 of CrPC for suspension of sentence and grant of bail. Learned State Counsel prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply. List this appeal after two weeks. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
Vasant	